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The following faculty members are informed that a meeting is scheduled on 06/03/2024, to 
celebrate the 8th March, International Women's Day. All the WDC faculty members are 
requested to attend the meeting. The meeting will be conducted in the Principal's cabin at noon. 

The following points will be discussed in the meeting. 

1) To decide the topic for the program. 
2) To discuss and decide on the day and time for the program. 
3) To distribute work to the faculties. 
4) Any other matter with the permission of the Chair. 
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Principal Dr. B. R. Deshpande held a meeting with the concerned faculty members to conduct the 
activities to celebrate 8h March, International Women's Day ". The meeting was conducted on 
06/03/2024 at noon. The following members were present in the meeting. 

Chairperson & Principal Dr. B. R. Deshpande 

Convenor- Dr. Savitri Dholey 
Faculty Members 

Non-Teaching Member 
Mrs. Rajita Dhotre 

Asst. Prof. Dr. Harshada Niju 

Asst. Prof. Sharayu Kadam 
Asst. Prof. Bhagyashree Karnekar 
Asst. Prof. Sanjay Gupta 

Date: 06/03/2024. 

aile 

The following points were discussed and decisions were taken in the meeting. 

1) The date of the Event was discussed and decided on 13th March, 2024. 

2. It was decided that the program will be conducted in the seminar hall from 11 A,M. 

onwards. a.m. 
3. It was discussed and decided to organize a seminar on women's empowerment. 

4. It was discussed and decided to invite a professional speaker/ resource person. 

5. All the faculty members were allotted work- 1. Dr. Savitri Dholey - preparing minutes of 

the meeting & report. 3. Ms. Sharyu Kadam & Mr. Sanjay Gupta to maintain discipline 

among the students, Dr. Harshada Niju to Coordinate with the Resource person, and Mrs. 

Bhagyashree Karnekar to create a feedback form. 

6. It was discussed and decided to invite all the faculties and students to celebrate the Day. 

7. It was decided that students should volunteer for the event. 

8. The meeting ended with a vote of thanks to the Chair. 

NANOMBA 



Aniity Name: Seminar on Women Empowerment 
Resource Person: Mrs. Samta Jadhay 
Date :13-03-2023 

No. Of Participants :31 

Sr.No. Email Address 

1 
2 
3 gayatrishedge22@gmail.com 

|smourya 5239@gmail.com 4 
sy298864@gmail.com 
Jdhamalerushika23@gmail.com 
Iprachitayade1307@gmail.com 
supriyapal9030@gmail.com 
dudwadkarmakrand@gmail.com 
Inpkhandekar2005@gmail.com 
sakshisawant1153@gmail.com 

12 tanvigujar392 @gmail.com 
jairajmaru33@gmail.com 
shaikhaasifa432 @gmail.com 

15 telangsanjana71@gmail.com 
shivam7738343388@gmail.com 

6 

7 

10 

11 

13 
14 

16 
17 

18 
19 

20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

26 

favapratapnayak2005@gmail.com 
sahilimore19@gmail.com 

28 

pathakrishu879@gmail.com 

30 

sankashtimundekar@gmail.com 

31 

25 |shettyshreyu19@gmail.com 

drishtimehta2@gmail.com 
rautrasika174@gmail.com 
|siddhishinde3105@gmail.com 

27 lavhadsakshi963@gmail.com 
|tammu.0011@gmail.com 

sakshimetre1@gmail.com 

29 vaidehijaigadkar@gmail.com 

Participants list of WDC Activities 

Name of the student 
Ayapratap Nayak 

Sahili Rajesh More 
Shedge Gayatri Vijay 

|Sneha Mourya 

shruti9136855069 @gmail.com 
disharathod030@gmail.com 

Shivani yadav 
Rushika Swami Dhamale 
Prachi Tayade 

Supriya Pal 
Makrand shrikant Dudwadkar 
Nanda prakash khandekar 
Sakshi Sawant 

Tanvi Prakash Gujar 

kanishka.taralkar0104@gmail.com Kanishka Taralkar 
prafulflying@gmail.com 

Jairaj Rajesh Maru 
SHAIKH Aasifa Noor Mohammad Tahir 

anushkaadsule022006@gmail.com Anushka adsule 

|Sanjana telang 
Shivam Vishwakarma 

Rishu Pathak 
Sankashti Mundekar 

PRAFUL bankar 

Drishti Mehta 
Rasika V Raut 
Siddhi Dadasaheb Shinde 

|Shreyanka Navin Shetty 
Sakshi Sidram Metre 
Sakshi Avhad 
Tamanna Singh 
|Vaidehi Jaigadkar 

Shruti yadav 
Disha 

Contact number 
8356036874 
9137545008 
8850985526 
9372373800 
9324570511 IT 
8976117322 
8652237810 

9004334314 
09967519345 IT 

8452933839 
7400010151 IT 
8879424273 IT 
9819598660 IT 

7738102187 
9119484098 JIT 

7738343388 
8369232054 
8779464622 
8657117584 
8169140481 

IT 

9326605751 
9512346066 

IT 

8976748692 
8976407738 
8782274630 
9321609183 
8169895571 
9867142066 

Class Class 
First Year 
First Year 
First Year 
First Year 

First Year 
First Year 

AIROLI 
NAVI MUMBAL 

First Year 

First Year 
First Year 

BAMMC (BMM) Third Year 
BAMMC (BMM) First Year 

BAMMC (BMM)Third Year 
BAMMC (BMM)Third Year 
BAMMC (BMM) First Year 

BAMMC (BMM)Third Year 
BAMMC (BMM)Second Year 
BAMMC (BMM) Second Year 
BAMMC (BMM) |First Year 

9167133679 BAMMC (BMM) First Year 
9136855069 BAMMC (BMM) First Year 
9321543103 BAMMC (BMM) First Year 

First Year 
First Year 
First Year 
First Year 
First Year 

BAMMC (BMM) First Year 
BAMMC (BMM)First Year 
BAMMC (BMM)First Year 

|Gender 

EHTA DEGREE 

Male 

Male 
Female 
Female 
Female 
Female 
Female 
Female 

Male 
Female 
Female 
Female 

Male 
Female 
Female 

BAMMC (BMM) Second Year Female 
BAMMC (BMM)|Third Year 

Female 
Male 

Female 
Male 

Female 
Female 
Female 
Female 
Female 
Female 
Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 
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Report on "Women's Day - Women Empowerment" 

The Women Development Cell of the college celebrated 8h March, International Women's Day 
on 13h March 2024, topic of "Women Empowerment". Women Empowerment 13th March 
2024, from 11 a.m. to 01:00 p.m., held at the Seminar Hall. The program was honored by the 
presence of our In-charge Principal, Dr. B. R. Deshpande, along with esteemed faculty members 
of the cell and students. 

Resource Person- Ms. Samata Jadhav, a well-known social worker and short filmmaker 
highlighted gender discrimination issues in our society and also gave various realistic examples 

to combat these problems and maintain gender harmony in society. The Women Empowerment 
Seminar conducted for students proved to be highly bencficial, with the speaker shedding light 
on the culture to be fostered within college premises. The seminar also featured screenings of 
inspiring advertisement films and a short film titled "Devi." The session aimed to empower 
students with knowledge and insights into gender equality and the importance of fostering a 
culture of inclusivity and respect within the college community. The informative and 
thought-provoking discussions during the seminar contributed to raising awareness and 
promoting a more supportive and empowering environment for women on campus. 

Her insights provided attendees with comprehensive knowledge in these areas. 

Dr. Savitri Dholey 

The session saw enthusiastic participation from the students who actively engaged and interacted 
with the subject matter. It was a fruitful endeavor that enriched the understanding of Women's 
Empowerment among the participants. 

Convenor- Women Development Cell 
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