

JNAN VIKAS MANDAL'S (Linguistic Minority) Mohanlal Raichand Mehta College of Commerce DiwaliMaa College of Science Amritlal Raichand Mehta College of Arts Dr. R.T. Doshi College of Computer Science Plot no.9, Sector -19, Airoli Navi Mumbai

Notice

Date: 04/03/2024

The following faculty members are informed that a meeting is scheduled on 06/03/2024, to celebrate the 8th March, International Women's Day. All the WDC faculty members are requested to attend the meeting. The meeting will be conducted in the Principal's cabin at noon.

Agenda of the meeting

The following points will be discussed in the meeting.

- 1) To decide the topic for the program.
- 2) To discuss and decide on the day and time for the program.
- 3) To distribute work to the faculties.
- 4) Any other matter with the permission of the Chair.

Dr. B R. Deshpande

I/c Principal



I/c. PRINCIPAL JNAN VIKAS MANDAL'S M.R. MEHTA COLLEGE OF COMMERCE D.M. MEHTA COLLEGE OF SCIENCE A.R. MEHTA COLLEGE OF ARTS Dr. R.T. DOSHI COLLEGE OF COMPUTER SCIENCE Plot No.9, SEC.-19, AIROLI, NAVI MUMBAI-400 708.



JNAN VIKAS MANDAL'S (Linguistic Minority) Mohanlal Raichand Mehta College of Commerce DiwaliMaa College of Science Amritlal Raichand Mehta College of Arts Dr. R.T. Doshi College of Computer Science Plot no.9, Sector -19, Airoli Navi Mumbai

Minutes of the Meeting

Date: 06/03/2024.

Principal Dr. B. R. Deshpande held a meeting with the concerned faculty members to conduct the activities to celebrate "8th March, International Women's Day ". The meeting was conducted on 06/03/2024 at noon. The following members were present in the meeting.

Chairperson & Principal Dr. B. R. Deshpande Convenor- Dr. Savitri Dholey <u>Javiki</u> Faculty Members-Asst. Prof. Dr. Harshada Niju Harshada Asst. Prof. Sharayu Kadam Jor^M Asst. Prof. Bhagyashree Karnekar

Non-Teaching Member-Mrs. Rajita Dhotre

The following points were discussed and decisions were taken in the meeting.

- 1) The date of the Event was discussed and decided on 13th March, 2024.
- It was decided that the program will be conducted in the seminar hall from 11 A.M. onwards, a.m.
- 3. It was discussed and decided to organize a seminar on women's empowerment.
- It was discussed and decided to invite a professional speaker/ resource person.
- All the faculty members were allotted work- 1. Dr. Savitri Dholey preparing minutes of the meeting & report. 3. Ms. Sharyu Kadam & Mr. Sanjay Gupta to maintain discipline among the students, Dr. Harshada Niju to Coordinate with the Resource person, and Mrs. Bhagyashree Karnekar to create a feedback form.
- 6. It was discussed and decided to invite all the faculties and students to celebrate the Day.
- 7. It was decided that students should volunteer for the event.
- 8. The meeting ended with a vote of thanks to the Chair.



Participants list of WDC Activities Activity Name : Seminar on Women Empowerment Resource Person : Mrs. Samta Jadhav Date :13-03-2023 No. Of Participants : 31

1

Sr.No.	Email Address	Name of the student	Contact number	Class	Class	Gender
1	arvaprataphayak2005@gmail.com	Aryapratap Nayak		T	First Year	Male
2	sahilimore19@gmail.com	Sahili Rajesh More		IT	First Year	Male
3	gayatrishedge22@gmail.com	Shedge Gayatri Vijay		IT	First Year	Female
4	smourya5239@gmail.com	Sneha Mourya		IT	First Year	Female
5	sy298864@gmail.com	Shivani yadav	9324570511	IT	First Year	Female
6	dhamalerushika23@gmail.com	Rushika Swami Dhamale	8976117322	IT	First Year	Female
7	prachitayade1307@gmail.com	Prachi Tayade	8652237810	IT	First Year	Female
8	supriyapal9030@gmail.com	Supriya Pal	09967519345	IT	First Year	Female
9	dudwadkarmakrand@gmail.com	Makrand shrikant Dudwadkar	9004334314	IT	First Year	Male
10	npkhandekar2005@gmail.com	Nanda prakash khandekar		IT	First Year	Female
11	sakshisawant1153@gmail.com	Sakshi Sawant		IT	First Year	Female
12	tanvigujar392@gmail.com	Tanvi Prakash Gujar	8879424273	IT	First Year	Female
13	jairajmaru33@gmail.com	Jairaj Rajesh Maru		IT	First Year	Male
14	shaikhaasifa432@gmail.com	SHAIKH Aasifa Noor Mohammad Tahir	9119484098	IT	First Year	Female
15	telangsanjana71@gmail.com	Sanjana telang	7738102187	BAMMC (BMM)		Female
16	shivam7738343388@gmail.com	Shivam Vishwakarma		BAMMC (BMM)		Female
17	pathakrishu879@gmail.com	Rishu Pathak	8369232054	BAMMC (BMM)		Male
18	sankashtimundekar@gmail.com	Sankashti Mundekar	8779464622	BAMMC (BMM)		
19	kanishka.taralkar0104@gmail.com	Kanishka Taralkar	8657117584	BAMMC (BMM)		Female
20	prafulflying@gmail.com	PRAFUL bankar	8169140481	BAMMC (BMM)		Male
21	anushkaadsule022006@gmail.com	Anushka adsule	9326605751	BAMMC (BMM)		Female
22	drishtimehta2@gmail.com	Drishti Mehta	9512346066	BAMMC (BMM)		Female
23	rautrasika174@gmail.com	Rasika V Raut	8976748692	BAMMC (BMM		Female
24	siddhishinde3105@gmail.com	Siddhi Dadasaheb Shinde	8976407738	BAMMC (BMM		Female
25	shettyshreyu19@gmail.com	Shreyanka Navin Shetty	8782274630	BAMMC (BMM		Female
26	sakshimetre1@gmail.com	Sakshi Sidram Metre	9321609183	BAMMC (BMM		
27	avhadsakshi963@gmail.com	Sakshi Avhad	8169895571	BAMMC (BMM		
28	tammu.0011@gmail.com	Tamanna Singh	9867142066	BAMMC (BMM		Female
29	vaidehijaigadkar@gmail.com	Vaidehi Jaigadkar		BAMMC (BMM	and farmers and a second se	Female
30	shruti9136855069@gmail.com	Shruti yadav		BAMMC (BMM		Female
31	disharathod030@gmail.com	Disha	9321543103	BAMMC (BMM) First Year	Female





JNAN VIKAS MANDAL'S (Linguistic Minority) Mohanlal Raichand Mehta College of Commerce Diwali Maa College of Science Amritlal Raichand Mehta College of Arts Dr. R.T. Doshi College of Computer Science Plot no.9, Sector -19, Airoli Navi Mumbai

Report on "Women's Day - Women Empowerment"

The Women Development Cell of the college celebrated 8th March, International Women's Day on 13th March 2024, topic of "Women Empowerment". Women Empowerment 13th March 2024, from 11 a.m. to 01:00 p.m., held at the Seminar Hall. The program was honored by the presence of our In-charge Principal, Dr. B. R. Deshpande, along with esteemed faculty members of the cell and students.

Resource Person- Ms. Samata Jadhav, a well-known social worker and short filmmaker highlighted gender discrimination issues in our society and also gave various realistic examples to combat these problems and maintain gender harmony in society. The Women Empowerment Seminar conducted for students proved to be highly beneficial, with the speaker shedding light on the culture to be fostered within college premises. The seminar also featured screenings of inspiring advertisement films and a short film titled "Devi." The session aimed to empower students with knowledge and insights into gender equality and the importance of fostering a culture of inclusivity and respect within the college community. The informative and thought-provoking discussions during the seminar contributed to raising awareness and promoting a more supportive and empowering environment for women on campus. Her insights provided attendees with comprehensive knowledge in these areas.

The session saw enthusiastic participation from the students who actively engaged and interacted with the subject matter. It was a fruitful endeavor that enriched the understanding of Women's Empowerment among the participants.

Dr. Savitri Dholey Convenor- Women Development Cell

Dr. B/R. Deshpande I/c Principal I/c. PRINCIF JNAN VIKAS MANDAL'S ENTA COLLEGE OF COMMERCE IDGI D.M. MEHTA COLLEGE OF SCIENCE R. MEHTA COLLEGE OF ARTS Dr. R.T. DOSHI COLLEGE OF COMPUTER SCIENCE Plot No.9, SEC.-19, AIROLI, NAVI MUMBAI-400 708.